

2025 Sports/Cultural Grant Application

# **Discretionary Fund**

Application Type

Individual Applicant

Value

No more than \$200.00

# **CRITERIA FOR GRANT**

To apply for a Te Rūnanga o Whaingaroa Grant you must be:

- The Discretionary Fund is a one-off application where a child/adult represents in a successful sports/cultural event or participates in a special event.
- Where there are more than four children/adults from the same team/club applying, they must apply to the discretionary fund as a team/club/group.
- A registered beneficiary of Ngapuhi/Ngati Kahu ki Whaingaroa. (If you are not registered you can register by downloading and completing the form on <u>www.whaingaroa.iwi.nz</u>)
- Submit a completed application form with all required supporting documentation
- If you are over 18 years old, you will need to complete your own application form

# **IMPORTANT INFORMATION**

- Providing an incomplete or inaccurate application will extend the time required to process and pay your grant
- You can only be awarded one grant in any twelve-month period
- The amount of the grant shall be a contribution towards the cost and not represent the total cost to the individual.
- The Discretionary Fund does not cover costs related to education fees, medical bills, housing, debt, business ventures or legal costs.
- Incorrect/Incomplete bank details will result in the funds being returned and default fees being incurred, which may be deducted from future grants.
- You must advise the TROW Team of any changes to your application via grants@whaingaroa.iwi.nz

## CHECKLIST

Please ensure:

The entire Grant Application Form is complete.

A parent, grandparent or guardian has signed and dated this Application Form.

Once completed, please return your Application to:

Email: grants@whaingaroa.iwi.nz

Post: Grants, Te Runanga o Whaingaroa, PO Box 88, Kaeo, NORTHLAND 0448.

For more information please see the Rūnanga website: www.whaingaroa.iwi.nz

#### **APPLICANT INFORMATION**

#### **Personal Details**

First Names:	Surname:
Date of Birth:	Gender 🗆 Tane 🗆 Wāhine 🗆:

## Postal/Physical address

Home Address:	
Suburb:	City:
County:	Postcode:

#### **Contact Details:**

Phone:	Mobile:
E-Mail:	□ I DO NOT want my e-mail on the mailing list

Is the applicant a registered member of Te Rūnanga O Whaingaroa? 🛛 Yes 🏾 No Reg#:\_\_\_

## **KEY CONTACT INFORMATION**

This section is to be completed by the person who:

- We will engage with, where direct communication cannot be had with the applicant; and/or
- Is signing the application on behalf of the applicant as he/she is under 18yrs of age

First Names:			Surname:
Date of Birth:			Gender 🗖 Tāne 🗖 Wāhine 🗖:
Relationship to applicant:		Parent Grandparent Guardian (Please provide proof of guardianship)	

Are you a registered member of Te Rūnanga O Whaingaroa? 🛛 Yes 🗖 No Reg#:\_\_\_\_\_

### **EVENT INFORMATION**

- You must apply for funding at **least twenty** working days BEFORE the event happens.
- Provide in writing, a letter and profile outlining your event, including your achievements, and a photograph for the Rūnanga website. This can be as brief or as long as you wish.
- Provide a letter of verification from your coach, teacher or organisation on letterhead, confirming your participation in this event.
- Advise what the funding applied for is contributing towards and provide these overall costs

BANK ACCT. DETAILS						
Payment made to?						
□ My nominated account □ Direct to a provider						
Bank Account Name:						
Bank Account Number:						
Bank	Branch	Account	Suffix			
Bank Name:		Payment Reference:				

Te Rūnanga o Whaingaroa is committed to protecting your privacy. All personal information (as defined in the Privacy Act 1993) that you provide in your application will be collected, stored and used by Te Rūnanga O Whaingaroa for purposes in connection with the assessment of your application:

- 1. The maintenance of whakapapa records, membership and Iwi database
- 2. The functions of Te Rūnanga O Whaingaroa
- 3. Keeping you updated on matters concerning your membership and the activities of Te Rūnanga o Whaingaroa
- 4. Planning and design of any future services, benefits or goods that Te Rūnanga O Whaingaroa may choose to provide; and
- 5. Any other purposes that Te Rūnanga O Whaingaroa considers beneficial to the Rūnanga ("Purposes").

Your personal information may be disclosed to a third party that provides services to Te Rūnanga O Whaingaroa in alignment with its core functions; and where authorised to by law. That disclosure will only be in connection with one or more of the above Purposes.

To update or correct the personal information concerning this Grant Application or if there are any questions concerning privacy, please contact:

Te Rūnanga O Whaingaroa

Cnr. Waikare Ave & State Highway 10

PO Box 88, Kaeo

Northland 0448.

## DECLARATION

I, the Applicant/Parent/Guardian or Grandparent, declare that all the above information is true and correct. I understand that any application received by Te Rūnanga O Whaingaroa with incorrect, incomplete or misleading information may be rejected.

I have read and understand and accept the Privacy Statement. I agree and authorise Te Rūnanga O Whaingaroa to collect, use, store and disclose my personal information (as defined in the Privacy Act 1993) for the purposes set out in the Privacy Statement.

Applicant/Parent/Grandparent or Guardian Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Applicant/Parent/Grandparent or Guardian Signature: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_